Crescent Beach Photography Club

Global Views

Roy Abbott, Ted Akune, Pam Avis, Sandra Bell,

Linda Bickerton-Ross, Sheldon Boles, Etsuko Dethlefsen,
Thomas Dethlefsen, Rob Donaldson, Steve Dudra,

Bruce Garton, Derek Hayes, Carol How, Lynne Kelman,
Ron Kelman, Karen Kroeker, Leo Le Couteur, Geoff Milne,
Birt Nord, Llaesa North, Llaesa North, Brian Palmer,
Gordon Poppy, Gayle Reeves, Scott Stone, Mike Strong,
George Yarmoluk

This exhibition presents 42 recent artworks by members
of the Crescent Beach Photography Club. These artists
show their passion for photography and ability to
capture a moment. Works range from architectural and
landscape images to still life and portrait studies. Some
artworks employ traditional photographic methods, while
many have been created using digital imaging. With the
advent of digital photography, members are learning to
incorporate a range of new techniques and technologies
into their work.

November 22, 2014 — February 8, 2015

surrey
art gallery .

surrey centre




Artist's Name
Roy Abbott
Ted Akune

Pam Avis

Sandra Bell

Linda Bickerton-Ross
Sheldon Boles
Etsuko Dethlefsen

Thomas Dethlefsen

Rob Donaldson
Steve Dudra
Bruce Garton

Derek Hayes

Carol How

Lynne Kelman

Title
Lakeshore Evening

Granville Island Sunrise
Watching

Sunrise over Crescent Beach
Spring Unfolding

Pop Art

Singles

In Situ #1

Hidden Face in a Foreign Land
Masai Woman

| Can See You

Sibling Rivalry

The Old in the New

Painted Lily

Maya

Steamship ‘Stadt Luzern’
Last Snow of Winter
Venice Long Exposure
23rd Of July

Crescent Beach

Heaven

The Look of Love

View from Above/Opera House/
Lafayette

Price
125

190
190
175
175

NFS
200
120
200

NFS

NFS
NFS

NFS
100
320

225
250
250
275

175

395
395
395



Artist's Name

Ron Kelman

Karen Kroeker
Leo Le Couteur

Geoff Milne

Birt Nord
Llaesa North

Brian Palmer
Gordon Poppy

Gayle Reeves

Scott Stone
Mike Strong

George Yarmoluk

Title

Rodeo Boot Western Style
Eiffel's Golden Ladies
Heading Home

Quiet Time

Bearded Iris
Tulip Petal
Silent Spring

Murray Church

Snug
Attitude
Angelica

London Tower
Spring

Radiance
Pedal Power
Fantasia

Untitled
Brisbane Highrise

Skyway to Heaven

Price

150
150
150
150

75
150

600 (unframed)
900 (framed)

NFS

200
95
200

140
NFS

145
165
145

NFS
NFS
NFS

If you are interested in purchasing any of the artworks on display, please
give your contact information to reception desk staff for forwarding to the
artist or you can go to the Club’s website www.cbpc.ca to see more works
and to contact the artists.



The Crescent Beach Photography Club was founded in
1982 to enable its members to achieve personal growth
and enjoyment in the art of photography. To this end, we
organise lectures, workshops, competitions and field
trips in all aspects of photography. As a self help group,
members share their experience and skills to the benefit
of all.

The images in this exhibition came from a broad cross
section of our members.Our members come from a wide
variety of backgrounds, experience and age groups.
From beginning photographers, to advanced amateurs,
to professionals; we share the common bond of
photography.

We meet the first and third Wednesday of each month at
Alexandra Neighbourhood House in Crescent Beach,
Surrey, BC on the first, third, and fiftth Wednesday of
every month at 7:30 pm from September to May. A
fourth Wednesday of each month is set aside for more
advanced learning by members through workshops.

Visitors and new members are always welcome.
Thank you for your interest in the show.

For further information about the club, please go to our
website: www.cbpc.ca

surrey The Surrey Arts Centre lobby is a
art gallery community exhibit venue that provides
. local arts groups the opportunity to
surrey centre organize and present exhibitions.
13750 88 Avenue Recent exhibitions have featured works
Surrey, BCV3W 3L1 from community-based photography clubs,

604.501.5566

Www.surrey calarts painting societies and printmakers.

Surrey Art Gallery gratefully acknowledges the ongoing support of our funders.

! SURREY Canada Council Conseil des Arts A R%%ISCHO%%LCI{II“ABIA

for the Arts du Canada An agency of the Province of British Columbla


http://www.cbpc.ca/

