Crescent Beach Photography Club

Global Views

Roy Abbott, Ted Akune, Pam Avis, Sandra Bell, Linda Bickerton-Ross, Sheldon Boles, Etsuko Dethlefsen, Thomas Dethlefsen, Rob Donaldson, Steve Dudra, Bruce Garton, Derek Hayes, Carol How, Lynne Kelman, Ron Kelman, Karen Kroeker, Leo Le Couteur, Geoff Milne, Birt Nord, Llaesa North, Llaesa North, Brian Palmer, Gordon Poppy, Gayle Reeves, Scott Stone, Mike Strong, George Yarmoluk

This exhibition presents 42 recent artworks by members of the Crescent Beach Photography Club. These artists show their passion for photography and ability to capture a moment. Works range from architectural and landscape images to still life and portrait studies. Some artworks employ traditional photographic methods, while many have been created using digital imaging. With the advent of digital photography, members are learning to incorporate a range of new techniques and technologies into their work.

November 22, 2014 – February 8, 2015



Artist's Name	Title	Price
Roy Abbott	Lakeshore Evening	125
Ted Akune	Granville Island Sunrise Watching Sunrise over Crescent Beach Spring Unfolding	190 190 175 175
Pam Avis	Pop Art	NFS
Sandra Bell	Singles	200
Linda Bickerton-Ross	In Situ #1	120
Sheldon Boles	Hidden Face in a Foreign Land	200
Etsuko Dethlefsen	Masai Woman	NFS
Thomas Dethlefsen	l Can See You Sibling Rivalry	NFS NFS
Rob Donaldson	The Old in the New	NFS
Steve Dudra	Painted Lily	100
Bruce Garton	Мауа	320
Derek Hayes	Steamship 'Stadt Luzern' Last Snow of Winter Venice Long Exposure 23rd Of July	225 250 250 275
Carol How	Crescent Beach	175
Lynne Kelman	Heaven The Look of Love View from Above/Opera House/ Lafayette	395 395 395

Artist's Name	Title	Price
Ron Kelman	Rodeo Boot Western Style Eiffel's Golden Ladies Heading Home Quiet Time	150 150 150 150
Karen Kroeker	Bearded Iris	75
Leo Le Couteur	Tulip Petal	150
Geoff Milne	Silent Spring	600 (unframed) 900 (framed)
Birt Nord	Murray Church	NFS
Llaesa North	Snug Attitude Angelica	200 95 200
Brian Palmer	London Tower	140
Gordon Poppy	Spring	NFS
Gayle Reeves	Radiance Pedal Power Fantasia	145 165 145
Scott Stone	Untitled	NFS
Mike Strong	Brisbane Highrise	NFS
George Yarmoluk	Skyway to Heaven	NFS

If you are interested in purchasing any of the artworks on display, please give your contact information to reception desk staff for forwarding to the artist or you can go to the Club's website www.cbpc.ca to see more works and to contact the artists. The Crescent Beach Photography Club was founded in 1982 to enable its members to achieve personal growth and enjoyment in the art of photography. To this end, we organise lectures, workshops, competitions and field trips in all aspects of photography. As a self help group, members share their experience and skills to the benefit of all.

The images in this exhibition came from a broad cross section of our members.Our members come from a wide variety of backgrounds, experience and age groups. From beginning photographers, to advanced amateurs, to professionals; we share the common bond of photography.

We meet the first and third Wednesday of each month at Alexandra Neighbourhood House in Crescent Beach, Surrey, BC on the first, third, and fifth Wednesday of every month at 7:30 pm from September to May. A fourth Wednesday of each month is set aside for more advanced learning by members through workshops.

Visitors and new members are always welcome.

Thank you for your interest in the show.

For further information about the club, please go to our website: <u>www.cbpc.ca</u>



The Surrey Arts Centre lobby is a community exhibit venue that provides local arts groups the opportunity to organize and present exhibitions. Recent exhibitions have featured works from community-based photography clubs, painting societies and printmakers.

Surrey Art Gallery gratefully acknowledges the ongoing support of our funders.





Conseil des Arts du Canada

